1.91.42	3-2000 :ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1014	sched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
RODNEY D. SMITH  SEP 0 6 2000  RADEMAND  RADEMAND  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes No	Name: PRESTIGE HOLDINGS, LTD, A PANAMANIAN  CORPORATION  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: BALLEY CRYSTAL HOUSE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	EASTERN ROAD NASSAU, BAHAMAS
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔻 🗅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: MAY 5, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
69570851	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      H. GORDON SHIELDS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7830 NORTH 23RD AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
City: PHOENIX State: AZ ZIP: 85021	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DE PTO did not receive the following listed item(s) \$\frac{1}{2} \to 0.000 \to 0.0000 \to 0.000 \to 0.0000 \to 0.000 \to 0.0000 \to 0.000 \to 0.000 \to 0.000 \to 0.000 \to 0.000 \to 0.0000 \to 0.000 \to 0.0000 \to 0.000 \to 0.000 \to 0.000 \to 0.000 \to 0.000 \to 0.0000 \to 0.000 \to 0.0000	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  8-28-2000	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1	
OUD N. 0051 0011 (via 404)	PATENT

REEL: 011053 FRAME: 0473

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, RODNEY D. SMITH, resident of St. George, Utah, presently residing at 2152 San Juan Circle, St. George, Utah 84790, an employee of ENVIRONMENTAL PROPERTIES, INC., having a place of business at 3687 South 300 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84115, hereby sell and assign to PRESTIGE HOLDINGS. LTD., a Panamanian corporation having a place of business at Balley Crystal House, Eastern Road, Nassau, Bahamas, by agreement between ENVIRONMENTAL PROPERTIES, INC., and PRESTIGE HOLDINGS, LTD., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in TRAILER APPARATUS, invented by me, as filed herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and to enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dated 4-19-2m

RODNEY D. ŚMITH

STATE OF ARIZONA)

) ss.

County of Maricopa )

This \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally came the above-named RODNEY D. SMITH, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: 8/50/2000

RECORDED: 09/06/2000

Madelice Toug Canon Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MADELINE KAY CANNON
Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Aug. 20, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011053 FRAME: 0474